11D1WWEF02E
Working conditions
Max. permissible torque at the lever 30 Nm - 22.1 lbft
Features of the cable see CD cable on page 19
Working temperature from -20 to 80 °C - from-4°F to 176°F
Max. recommended length 4000 mm - 157.48 in
Average efficiency 70%
NOTE: the features are referred to remote control with flexible cables

________________________________________________________________________________ Description composition
4 Complete handles (with rod)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
FW XAST481400 Standard without push-button
Series FWV handle
FWV-B XAST482304 Without push-button, with
   symbols according to
  UNI EN 12525
FWV-B-1KN5055-2KN5055-3KN5055
 XAST482300 With 3 push-buttons and
  symbols according to
  UNI EN 12525
Series V handle
V004 XAST281425 Without switches
V054-045 XAST281422 3 position spring return rocker
  switch
V104-045 XAST281416 Push-button with horn symbol
V204-045 XAST281426 Push-button without horn
  symbol
Series 10 handle
X XAST481414 Push button with spring return
Z XAST481415 Push-button with detent
Y XAST481421 3 position spring return rocker
  switch
Note: for further configuration contact Sales Department
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
SCF031/02(STD) 5COR211761 Standard position
SCF031/04(90) 5COR211762 90° rotation position
SCF031/06(180) 5COR211763 180° rotation position
SCF031/08(270) 5COR211764 270° rotation position
Note: For operation and handle position  see page 13.
2  Control kit
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
- 5CIN305 Standard contol kit
3  Bellow
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
SCF031                     3SOF204175 Bellows
5  Flexible cable
See page 18
6 Connection kit
TYPE DESCRIPTION
TQ81 Connection kit for SDM122 and DLM122
Note: for other connection kits see page 21
5
1
2
3
____________________________________________________________________________________________ Ordering codes
6
4
16 D1WWEF02E
Remote controls with flexible cablesSCF034 series
Configuration with multi-micro ergonomic AMH type handle and dedicated bellow.
1) Left half-shell
2) Right half-shell
3) Holder plate
4) K type push button
84,5
3.33
50
1.97
90 3.
54
62
2.44 65
2.56
17
5
6.
89
65 2.
56
1